

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

Green Oaks SS (Lake Arlington Dr. to Pioneer Pkwy.) and Lake Arlington Spillway Repairs, City of Arlington, Project No. WUWS17003				Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		S J Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd.		SYB Construction Company, Inc.		Thalle Constructiton Company, Inc.	
Bid Opening 7/18/2019 at 1:30pm				Dallas, Texas		Mansfield, Texas		Irving, Texas		Alvarado, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
102	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS &amp; SWPPP</b>				<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 168,000.00</b>
201	F & I Private 6-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color) from main to club house	LF	360	\$ 82.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 81,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00
202	F & I 10-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 160 psi, Green Color) by open cut	LF	80	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
203	F & I Trench Safety Systems for Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	2,950	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.50
204	F & I Standard 5-foot Diameter Cast in Place Concrete Sewer Manhole (0-20 foot depth)	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 92,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
205	F & I Standard 5-foot Diameter Polymer Concrete Sewer Manhole (0-20 foot depth)	EA	12	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 304,800.00	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 556,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 720,000.00
206	Extra Depth for 5-foot Diameter Polymer Concrete Manhole	VF	85	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00
207	F & I Standard 5-foot Diameter Polymer Concrete Sewer Manhole (0-20 foot depth) with Exterior Drop	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
208	F & I Manhole Vent	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
209	R & D Existing Manhole	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
210	F & I CIPP Wastewater Rehabilitation 33-inch Diameter	LF	1,420	\$ 183.00	\$ 259,860.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 299,620.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 468,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 319,500.00
211	F & I Temporary Bypass Pumping and Pipe	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
212	Abandon and Pressure GROUT Ex. 24" Sanitary Sewer	LF	1,395	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,800.00
213	Abandon Existing Manhole	EA	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
214	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
215	Pre-Construction Television Inspection of Pipe to be CIPP lined to Evaluate Existing Sanitary Sewer Line Cond	LF	1,420	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,400.00
216	F & I Wastewater Manhole Rehabilitation Liner 5-foot Diameter	VF	60	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,500.00
217	F & I New Manhole Frames, Lids, and Covers on Manholes to be Rehabilitated	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
218	Allowance for Point Repairs as Required to the Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	1	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
219	Post Construction CCTV Inspections of all New and Rehabilitated Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	6,715	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,072.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,715.00
220	Furnish GPS Data on new Sanitary Sewer	LF	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
221	F & I 42-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	70	\$ 272.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00
222	R & R 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Cart Path Over Compacted Native Soil	SY	1,400	\$ 78.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 140,000.00
223	R & R Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Hand Finishing - Joint to Joint) with min. 6-inch or Match Existing Thick	SY	250	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
224	F & I Grass Sodding to Match Existing Golf Course Play Areas (Tee Boxes, Fairways & Rough)	SY	21,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 397,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 161,250.00
225	F & I Hydromulch to Disturbed Areas Outside of Golf Course Play Areas	SY	12,200	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,200.00
226	F & I Temporary Fencing	LF	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
227	R & R with New Bull Wire Fence	LF	200	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
228	R & R with New Wood Post Fence	LF	75	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00
229	Clearing and Grubbing of all Necessary Brush, Grass, Shrubs and Treed Areas for Excavation and Constructio	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
230	Tree Removal (greater than 12-inch diameter as measured at 4-feet above ground level)	EA	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
231	Sanitary Sewer Construction Contingency	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
232	Clearing and Grubbing of all Necessary Brush, Grass, Shrubs with Tree Removal from Sta 8+00 to Sta 11+00 f	LS	1	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
233	F & I 33-inch VCP SS Pipe (ATM C700, Extra Strength) by Open Cut, greater than 20ft of depth	LF	20	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
234	Till and Fine Grade Distrubed Areas to Eliminate Ruts, Depressions, Humps, Clods and Rocks and Place Topso	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TWDB FUNDING</b>				<b>\$ 1,951,855.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,701,812.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,701,812.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,701,812.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,203,155.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,203,155.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,407,269.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,407,269.50</b>
301	F & I Temporary Fencing and Gate, Including Removal After Construction	LS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
302	F & I Temporary Access Road on Golf Course, Including Removal After Construction	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
303	Removal of Debris, Rock Riprap and Water from the Scour Hole	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
304	F & I Gravel Bedding	CY	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
305	F & I Rock Riprap	CY	125	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
306	F & I Grout for Rock Riprap	CY	100	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
307	F & I Top Soil and Seeding	LS	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
308	Drainage Improvements Construction Contingency	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$ 92,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 92,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 91,225.00</b>	<b>\$ 91,225.00</b>	<b>\$ 399,700.00</b>	<b>\$ 399,700.00</b>	<b>\$ 126,501.00</b>	<b>\$ 126,501.00</b>
401	F & I 27-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, FRP (SN46, Green Color) by Open Cut, up to 20-feet Deep	LF	1,280	\$ 215.00	\$ 275,200.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 519,680.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 289,280.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 678,400.00
402	F & I 27-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, FRP (SN46, Green Color) by Open Cut, Greater than 20-feet Deep	LF	800	\$ 215.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 324,800.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 245,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 424,000.00
403	F & I 27-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, FRP (SN46, Green Color) by Other than Open Cut	LF	2,150	\$ 963.00	\$ 2,070,450.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 2,820,800.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 2,693,950.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,160,000.00
404	F & I 30-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, FRP (SN46, Green Color) by Open Cut	LF	60	\$ 432.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 25,260.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 28,740.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00
405	F & I 30-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, FRP (SN46, Green Color) by Other than Open Cut	LF	195	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 202,215.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 276,315.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 256,815.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 448,500.00
406	F & I 36-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, FRP (SN46, Pressure Class 150 psi, Green Color) by Open Cut	LF	370	\$ 227.00	\$ 83,990.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 165,020.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 184,630.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 481,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A TWDB FUNDING</b>				<b>\$ 2,829,775.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,829,775.00</b>	<b>\$ 4,131,875.00</b>	<b>\$ 4,131,875.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,699,015.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,699,015.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,230,900.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,230,900.00</b>
501	F & I 27-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, up to 20-feet deep	LF	1,280	\$ 180.00	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 477,440.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 240,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 640,000.00
502	F & I 27-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut, greater than 20-feet deep	LF	800	\$ 180.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 298,400.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 215,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400,000.00
503	F & I 27-inch Sanitary Sewer Line PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color, by Other than Open Cut	LF	2,150	\$ 926.00	\$ 1,990,900.00	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 2,706,850.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,537,000.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,558,000.00
504	F & I 30-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color) by open cut	LF	60	\$ 355.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00
505	F & I 30-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (SDR-26, 115 psi, Green Color) by other than open cut	LF	195	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 195,975.00	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 270,855.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 390,000.00

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

Green Oaks SS (Lake Arlington Dr. to Pioneer Pkwy.) and Lake Arlington Spillway Repairs, City of Arlington, Project No. WUWS17003				Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		S J Louis Construction of Texas, Ltd.		SYB Construction Company, Inc.		Thalle Constructiton Company, Inc.	
Bid Opening 7/18/2019 at 1:30pm				Dallas, Texas		Mansfield, Texas		Irving, Texas		Alvarado, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
506	F & I 36-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, PVC (DR25, Pressure Class 165 psi, Green Color) by open cut	LF	370	\$ 207.00	\$ 76,590.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 160,950.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 179,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 407,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B TWDB FUNDING				\$ 2,659,165.00		\$ 3,938,075.00		\$ 3,443,580.00		\$ 6,431,000.00	
601	Green Cement	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE C TWDB FUNDING				\$ -		\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP				\$ 168,000.00		\$ 168,000.00		\$ 168,000.00		\$ 168,000.00	
SUBTOTAL SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TWDB FUNDING				\$ 1,951,855.00		\$ 1,701,812.00		\$ 3,203,155.00		\$ 2,407,269.50	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 92,950.00		\$ 91,225.00		\$ 399,700.00		\$ 126,501.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,212,805.00		\$ 1,961,037.00		\$ 3,770,855.00		\$ 2,701,770.50	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A TWDB FUNDING				\$ 2,829,775.00		\$ 4,131,875.00		\$ 3,699,015.00		\$ 7,230,900.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B TWDB FUNDING				\$ 2,659,165.00		\$ 3,938,075.00		\$ 3,443,580.00		\$ 6,431,000.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE C TWDB FUNDING				\$ -		\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	
TOTAL AWARD BASE BID + ALTERNATE B + ALTERNATE C				\$ 4,871,970.00		\$ 5,899,113.00		\$ 7,214,436.00		\$ 9,132,771.50	

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.